March 11, 2016
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company
Office: St.-Martin-Strasse 53, 81669 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Norbert Hess · Christian Block
Inductors

the products will also change.
Affected products
Ordering code Inductance Height
(max)
prev.
Height
(max)
new
Packing unit
Tray packaging
  [µH] [mm] [mm] [Items/box]
prev.
[Items/box]
new
B82559A1042A025 0.44 8.95 10.0 320 280
B82559A2122A025 1.25 10.75 11.5 280 280
B82559A3232A025 2.30 11.95 13.2 240 240
B82559A3292A025 2.90 10.75 10.0 280 280
B82559A4432A025 4.35 10.75 11.5 280 280
B82559A5612A025 6.10 11.95 11.5 240 280
B82559A6792A025 7.90 12.85 13.2 240 240
B82559A7103A025 10.0 12.85 13.2 240 240
B82559A7153A025  15.0  13.2  240
B82559A9203A025 20.0  15.0  240
In addition, the date code and thus the marking of the affected chokes will be extended from
four digits (YYWW) to five digits (YYWWD) and the code for the production location will be
added (YYWWD/X).
Example: Markings on the B82559A*A025 series (B82559A7103A025)
Previous           New
EP
C
O
S
B82559
EPCOS
A7103A025
A7103
10uH
A025
YYWW
YYWWD/X
At the same time, the series will be extended by the inductance values of 15 µH and 20 µH.
Accordingly, the associated sample kit B82559X2 will also be supplemented by these two
values. The ordering code for the sample kit remains unchanged.
All other specified electrical properties remain unchanged.
March 11, 2016
EPCOS AG · A TDK Group Company · uptodate Newsletter 2 / 2